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UNSTARRED QUESTION No - †75
ANSWERED ON 29/11/2021


EKLAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL IN DAUSA


†75. SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the criteria laid down for opening Eklavya Model Residential School;

(b) whether the Government is aware that there is still no Eklavya Model Residential School in the district Dausa despite being a Scheduled Tribe dominated area and if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government plans to open an EMR school in this district and if so, the time by which it is likely to be opened; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA

(a)         It has been decided by the Government that by the year 2022, every block
with more than 50% ST population and at least 20,000 tribal persons as per census
2011, is scheduled to have an Eklavya Model Residential School (EMRS).

(b) to (d) A total of 31 EMRSs have already been sanctioned for the state of Rajasthan out of which 21 EMRSs are reported to be functional. No location for establishment of EMRS has been identified in Dausa district as per existing criteria of the scheme.
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